
E-3.06 STANDARD CONNECTOR SERIES

Duct containing 48 x Ø 
3mm cable

Duct containing 48 x Ø 
1.2mm cable

Note: Duct size reduced by 1/6 (approx 16%)  compared to a 3mm cable

Duct containing 48 x Ø 
2mm cable

SC CONNECTOR 1.2

SC Connector 1.2

SC-UPC Connector
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ORDER CODE example

ORDER CODE example

CONNECTOR FERRULE SIZE HOUSING COLOR BOOT SIZE BOOT COLOR

556 SC Premium 1.2mm Assembled 193 Premium SM 4 Violet (OM4) R 1.2mm 1 Blue
557 SC Premium 1.2mm Un-Assembled 291 MM 127μm 5 Aqua (OM3) 7 White

6 Blue
7 Black
8 Red
9 Beige

CONNECTOR FERRULE SIZE FERRULE POLISH BOOT SIZE

596 SC APC Step 1.2mm Assembled 193 Premium SM 1 No angle R 1.2mm
597 SC APC Step Premium 1.2mm Un-Assembled 2 Pre-angle
598 SC APC Cone  Premium 1.2mm Assembled
599 SC APC Cone Premium 1.2mm Un-Assembled

Features:
•	 Meets the same GR-326 
	 mechanical requirements as a 

conventional 3mm and 2mm cable
•	 Exceeds 15lb Proof Test Objective as per 
	 GR-326-Core section 4.4.3.4

•	 Passes the GR-326 TWAL Test for Media 1 
	 (ruggedized cable) as per section 4.4.3.5
•	 Reduces cable congestion without 

sacrificing mechanical strength

The new SC Connector is as strong as a 3mm cable. Reduce your cable size, but keep the strength. 
The SC Connector for 1.2mm cable is fully compliant to GR-326-Core for Media 1. 

GR 326
CERTIFIED


